WORK DONE OF FOOD WING OF DRUGS AND FOOD CONTROL ORGANISATION, JAMMU & KASHMIR UNDER FSSA, 2006 FOR THE MONTHS OF April, 2015 to March, 2016

| S.No | | Jammu | Cumulative | Kashmir | Cumulative | G Total |
|------|---|---------|------------|---------|---------------------------|---------|
| • | Item | 03/2016 | Jammu | 03/2016 | Kashmir | |
| | Number of | | | | | |
| 1. | a. Samples Lifted | 230 | 1552 | 151 | 1314 | 2866 |
| | b. Test Report Received | 172 | 1418 | 111 | 1173 | 2591 |
| | a. Found Sub Standard/ Misbranded/ unsafe/etc. | 28 | 346 | 24 | 355*(333- 2+24) Std by | 701 |
| | iviisbranded/ unsale/etc. | | | | Ref | |
| | b. Found Sub Standard | 09 | 146 | 12 | 209 | 355 |
| 2. | c. Found Misbranded | 17 | 180 | 11 | 102 | 282 |
| | d. Found unsafe | 02 | 13 | | 16* (18-2) Std by Ref | 29 |
| | e. Any other opinion | | 07 | 1 | 28 | 35 |
| | Inspections Conducted | 1078 | 9725 | 1383 | 15337 | 25062 |
| | a. Manufacturing Units | 35 | 301 | 94 | 1323 | 1624 |
| 3. | b. wholesaler/Distributor | 55 | 760 | 242 | 2661 | 3421 |
| | c. Retailer / Hawker (Petty FBO) | 989 | 8665 | 1047 | 11356 | 20021 |
| | No. of Prosecution Launched | 40 | 370 | 29 | 359 | 729 |
| 4. | a. Civil | 39 | 355 | 27 | 348 | 703 |
| | b. Criminal | 1 | 15 | 2 | 11 | 26 |
| | No. of Cases Decided by the A.O/ Court | 7 | 250 | 26 | 352 | 602 |
| | i. Civil | 7 | 245 | 26 | 351 | 596 |
| | a. Penalties (fine) | 7 | 245 | 26 | 351 | 596 |
| | b. Dismissed with reason | | | | | |
| | ii. Criminal | | 05 | | 1 | 6 |
| 5. | a. With Quantum of | | | | | 4 |
| | Imprisonment / Fine | | | | 1 | 1 |
| | b. Acquittal with reasons for | | | | | |
| | Acquittal | | | | | |
| | c. Convicted | | | | | |
| | No. of appeals filed before | | 05 | | | 5 |
| _ | a. Tribunal | | | | | |
| 6. | b. High Court | | 05 | | | 5 |
| 7. | No. of cases pending | 367 | 367 | 365 | 365 | 732 |

| | a. Civil | 340 | 340 | 341 | 341 | 681 |
|-----|-------------------------------|---------------|----------------|--------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | b. Criminal | 27 | 27 | 24 | 24 | 51 |
| 8. | Amount of the Fine imposed | D-15 000/ | 5 47 24 400 / | D-2 27 400 / | 5 22 52 222 / | D = 5 04 400 / |
| | by the A.O./Court | Rs15,000/= | Rs17,31,400/- | Rs2,27,100/- | Rs39,60,000/- | Rs56,91,400/= |
| | No. of New Licenses Granted | 43 | 1812 | 5 | 1090 | 2902 |
| | a. Manufacturing | 2 | 112 | | | |
| 9. | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | 41 | 1700 | | | |
| | No. of Licenses renewed | 474 | 1647 | | 736 | 2383 |
| 10. | a. Manufacturing | 20 | 164 | | | |
| | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | 454 | 1483 | | | |
| 11. | Amount of License Fee | Rs10,90,500/= | Rs.99,59,700/- | Rs18000/= | Dc26 66 900/ | Rs1,36,26,500/ = |
| 11. | deposited in the Treasury | | | | Rs36,66,800/- | |
| | No. of Licenses cancelled | | 06 | | 30 | 36 |
| | a. Manufacturing | | 04 | | | |
| 12. | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | | 02 | | | |
| _ | No. of Licenses Suspended | | | | | |
| | a. Manufacturing | | 01 (Mod Bev) | | | 01 |
| 13. | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | | | | | |
| | Total No. of Licenses | 517 | 3485 | 5 | 1800 | 5285 |
| 4.4 | Manufacturing | 22 | 265 | | | |
| 14. | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | 495 | 3220 | | | |
| | No. of improvement notices | | 22 | 12 | 0.5 | 420 |
| | issued | 1 | 33 | 13 | 95 | 128 |
| 15. | a. Manufacturing | 1 | 8 | | | |
| 15. | b. Whole Sale / Distributor | | 25 | | | |
| | No. of registration granted | 419 | 7742 | 69 | 3302 | 11044 |
| | No. of registration renewed | 3001 | 18499 | 14 | 6172 | 24671 |
| 16. | No. of registration cancelled | | | | 51 | 51 |
| | Total No. of registrations | 3420 | 26241 | 83 | 9423 | 35664 |
| | done | 3420 | 20241 | 03 | 3443 | 33004 |
| | Total amount of fee collected | Rs3,52,600/- | Rs42,37,310/- | Rs8300/= | Rs11,43,400/ | Rs53,80,710/= |
| 17. | under registration | 1133,32,000/- | 11372,37,310/- | 1130300/ - | - | 1.333,00,7107- |
| | No. of improvement notices | | | | 26 | 26 |
| 18. | issued | | | | _0 | |
| 19. | Value of the Seized food | | Rs.43,45,515/- | - | Rs.9,00,735/- | Rs52,46,250/- |
| 20 | Value of Released goods | | | | | |
| | No. of complaints | | 03 | | 2 | 05 |
| 21. | a. Received | | 03 | | | |
| | a. Received | | 03 | | | l l |

| | c. Pending for Investigation | | | | |
|-----|--------------------------------|----------|----------|--|----------|
| 22. | No. of Un-Licensed | | | | |
| | Establishments detected | | | | |
| 23. | No. of Show Cause Notice | 03 | 07 | | 07 |
| | issued | 03 | | | |
| | No of Premises existing at the | | | | |
| | end of the year | | | | |
| 24. | a. Manufacturing | | | | |
| | b. Whole Sale/Distributor | | | | |
| | c. Petty FBO | | | | |
| 25. | Any other related | | | | |
| | information. | | | | |
| 26. | Value of Articles destroyed | | 50,000/- | | 50,000/- |
| 27 | No. of awareness programmes | 4 | 8 | | 8 |
| | held under FSS Act | - | 0 | | 0 |

Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 for the Months of April,2015 to March, 2016

| S. No. | Particulars | Jammu Division 03/2016 | Cumulative Achievement | Kashmir Division 03/2016 | Cumulative Achievement | Total |
|-----------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|
| 1. | Number of Public Places inspected | 154 | 896 | 40 | 1551 | 2447 |
| i. | Auditorium | | | 0 | 1 | 01 |
| i. | Hospital Buildings | 5 | 51 | 2 | 204 | 255 |
| ii. | Amusement centers | | | | 01 | 01 |
| iv. | Railways waiting rooms | 1 | 1 | | 06 | 07 |
| ٧. | Restaurants | 34 | 165 | 10 | 363 | 528 |
| √i | Hotels | 24 | 38 | 10 | 20 | 58 |
| vii. | Post offices | 10 | 40 | | 42 | 82 |
| viii. | Court buildings | 0.7 | 25 | | 40 | 72 |
| | | 07 | 25 | _ | 48 | 73 |
| ix | Educational Institutions | 19 | 110 | 2 | 278 | 388 |
| Κ. | Other places | 54 | 268 | 26 | 588 | 856 |
| 2. | No. Of people found for violation of section 4 (Prohibition of smoking in public places) | 62 | 271 | | 49 | 320 |
| 3. | Amount of fines imposed under section 4 | 2850/- | Rs.14650/= | | Rs.6100/- | Rs20750/= |
| 4. | No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of section5 (Restriction on Advertisement) | | | - | | |
| 5. | Action taken under section 5 | | | - | | |
| 6. | No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco products To or by the minor [section 6(a)] | | | | | |
| 7. | Action taken for violation of section 6(a) | | | | | |
| 8. | No. of shops found within a radius of 100yards of Education institution [section 6(b) | | | | | |
| 9. | Action taken for violation of section 6(b) | | | | | |
| 10. | No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes and other Tobacco products for Health warning (section 7) | | | | | |
| 11. | Seizure of material for violation of section 7 | | | | | |
| 12. | Action taken under section7 | | | | | |
| 13. | No. of complaints received | | | | | |
| • | Investigated | | | | | |
| i. | Pending | | | | | |
| 14. | No. Of prosecution launched | | | | | |
| 15. | No. of court cases pending. | | | | | |